*FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS. DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

JImperial Coe. Louls F. Silhol et al
g NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Pae 316 Akron Ave., Pittsburgh (16) Pa

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ve. Pittsbur

ADDRESS
July 11 ,1949

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Grent District

ADDRESS

Virgll Willey and Lillisn, his wife Wetzel -y County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS .37’ 3:’

Well No.___ 2 ~ Jo = I3

Pine Grove, Wetzel County,W.Va,.

ADDRESS 1llian Wille arm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Philedelphia Company : » and recorded on the__Sth day

Of——EﬂbIﬂlm,__lm ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 47 | page_ 998

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks, ‘

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

Very truly yours,
s (’“‘ TN
101/ 1875 Z.&a-«... W
Dp\'\)\.\ "V N\ 7 4

\\) * ‘("(‘/_'.}:;\ WELL oPERATOR
Sy, D ;
DO ey %/ i >0 ",\_] ddress STREET
— S ne S
5 f‘}?% Ly of
0 B i:f;tﬁga @ Operator —Pi ttsburgh: 16 5 Pa e 1 ( MQ( 512023
- ’*f;ﬁ’ '\.\'):‘//' CITY OR TOWN

W Qe

& {:\ ’? !' 4 L ﬁ\is\& > : STATE
*Section 8 . ... If no sﬂc]&"o jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WE 6
WH
q@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, Y “T-35
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

JImperial 0il & Gas Products Co. Louis F. Silhol, et al.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
704 2nd Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa. : Pittsb B 16, "Pés
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 25 19_49
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS
We tze 1 County
Virgil and Lillian Willey ;
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \_5 7 g &S‘

Well No.__2 gae 38

Pine Grove, Wetzel Co., W, Va,
o Virgil and Lillian Willey p.m

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

QQ to ber 8, 1895 : madeby Mic:llgﬁl Bgl!:f et al to
— Philadelphia Company and recorded on the__ Sth  day

of _ February, 1896 »in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
BOOIL__, page__558

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed loca.tion. of a wgell
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Plstnct
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, ~o% -delivesed to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address == =ceea = day == before,
«o#=on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly you ﬂ%/ ( a./
iouis ¢ 811hdl; et al

WELL OPERATOR

6 n Aven
‘4}" Address } STREET

A JUL1 949 & of
X i Wy Well Operator Pittsburgh 16, Pennsyl¢@#38/2023
™~ ianis ) - CITY OR TOWN

BEPARTIENT OF b

%
A

A v

STATE

*Section 8, . . . such ob'iti_ons be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the ‘receipt: f_,.émd notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to-the w. operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

a@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. PERMIT NUMBER

FS6




July 19, 1949

: We are in receipt of notice of :
location No,2 on the Virgil end Lillien Willey Parm,
Grant District, Wetzel County by Louis P, Silhel et
al, 316 Akron Avemue, Pitisburgh, Pemnsylvania, A
eopy of the notice and map of location should have
been sent you by the well operator,

If the loecation of the well will interfere
with mining now in progress or projeéted on your

mining maps, please file objections with the Depart-
ment of Mines on or before July 29, 1949,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/06/2023
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> BALDRIGE & SILHOL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
996 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH I9, PA.

July 25, 1949

ROBERT W.BALDRIGE
LOUIS F. SILHOL

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemsn:

Enclosed please find application to drill a
well to be known as the V. Willey #2 located in Grant Dis-
trict, Wetzel County, West Virginia, There 1s also at-
tached a sketch showing the proposed location.

Very truly urs,
Fowia b e

LFS:NM

Enc.

<2
/93 JUL1929 B
;;S WESI VMG =
KB DEPARTRENT OF MDES
g Cof
\3 Y

'

7 A,
'{%3/[“]"6%1«

10/06/2023
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July 26, 1949

Louig F. 8ilhol et al
316 Akron Avenue
Pittsburgh 16, Pa.

Gentlemen:

fie are in receipt of application of revised location
Noe 2 on the Virgil and Lillien Willey Tract, Grant District, Wetzel
County (Michael Parr et al) but the white print accompanying the application
has well Hoe 3 circled in red, which indicates that you have revised the
location for Noe 3 instead of Noe 2. However, in comparing the two tracings
we are unable to find any difference in the courses and distances of the
first location and revised location.

- Plcase advise us as soon as possiblee.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
QIL AHD GAS DIVISION

10/06/2023



7’ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
1T, 7. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' g OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET - 356 Oil or Gas WelL__Gas
B i X S o= o __(KIND)
o R F, 8ilhol ot al Casing and Used in Left in Pachati
Address316 Akron Avenue, Pittsburgh 16,Pg. Tubing Drilling Well
FarmVirgil & Lillian Willey Acres
s - Size
Location (waters)_Fishing Creek
WellNo.___ 2 Elev. 904 16 Kind of Packer_ANchor
District____Grant County_Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Virgil & Lilliean 10 Sizeot 2" X 6 5/8'
Willey AddressEine Grove, W.Va. 8y 0 A Yy L 1731
Mineral rights are owned by_Tmperial Oil & Gas 6% 407" 407" Depthset_
Products Co. Address_ Pittsburgh, Pa. 53/16
Drilling commenced Allgs 29, 1949 3 Perf. top_PSll_L__@_a_l
Drilling completed Sept. 3, 1949 m 636! 636! Pexf.bottom: -~~~
Date Shot From To. Liners Used__ Perf. top
With g Perf.bottom_______
Open Flow 7 /10ths Water inMﬁp_lﬁ_tﬂiLcQL{nch —_— ~ — ———
__—25’10thswﬁeggrin_2gha_0_0_&l___ln_lnch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. 3
i 492 FEET to -mNOHES-
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT EET.
Fresh water. feet. teet 224 FEET INCHES._ 605 ¥EETLO -INCHES -
Salt water. : feet, feet _ 615 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom 3‘1‘?&::' . l],‘)::;l& Remarks
Clay 0 20
Rock 20 25
Slate 25 45
Red Rock 45 60
Lime & Sﬂate 60 100
Lime 100 118 :
Sand 118 125 Water @ 120
Slate 125 142
Lime & Sllate 142 175
Gritty Lime 175 182 ,
Lime & Slate 182 230 Show Gas|@ 213
- Sand 230 245 Water 300 gal. per|hr. & 240!
Lime & Sllate 245 268
Lime hard 268 296
Red Rock 296 303
Slate 303 314
Red Rock 314 321
Slate & Ilime 321 = 580
Lime 380 484
Slate 484 492
Coal (Mapleton) 492 494 Show gas|@ 492
Slate & gime 494 567 :
Sand S6l 597
Slate 597 605
Coal (Pifftsburgh) 605 615
" Lime ” o 615 628
S T~
late s . 628 636 e
/ N 7 . 4
; / - g \\ \ ."‘/ \\
TOTAL])E?TH AR50 ; 636 \ / \
/ VL i . 10/0p/2023
; o s - ’A \ ‘/
§
’\'
¢ - f

(Over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Waler Found Remarks
10/06/2023
Date. , 19
APPROVED , Owner
gy e e s o By =

(Title)



STATE OF WEeY VIRGISIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No.. WET - 556

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well__GAas8

— — e (KINB)
Company_louis F, Silhol et al NG (. A
Address 316 Akron Avenue, Pittsburgh 16,Pa. ‘r‘."ﬂ.. Drilling Well Packers
Farm_Virgil & Tillian Willey a
Loeation (waters) _Fiahing Crealk o Anch
WellNo.__3 Elev_ 904 e Kind of Packer_ANCH0]
DistrictCrant County_ _We tzel 18
The surface of tract is owned in fee by VArg1il & Lillien 10 sizeoz 2" X 6 5/8
—_Willey Address_ Pine Grove,W.Va. sy 173! 173!
Mineral rights are owned by Jmperial 011 & Ges 6% LO7' | LO7' Ipepthset

Products Co. Address P1ttsburgh, Pa. 5316
Drilling commenced_ALge 29, 1919 3 Pert.topPEh, Coal
Drilling completed__3@Pte 3, 19L9 2Tubi 636! 636" | Pert.bottom_______
Date Shot _From To_ Liners Used Perf.top e
With 3/8 Perf.bottom
Open Flow [ /IOC}‘WEtc;. in Mapletown Co8l” mech = —————— ==
23 /10ths $xntinPgh, Coal 1" tnch CASING CEMENTED SIZE _ No.Ft.______ Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure_ lbs hrs.
__to -JINOHES-
ot bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ 1192 FEET
Fresh water foet st L9l FEET  INCHES. 605 FEET_ to JINGERS-
Salt water. feet. feet 6 |5 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Coler Hﬁtu Top Bottom 3' ‘ﬁ'(:::r ?::3 Remarks
Clay 0 20
Rock 20 o
Slate 25 Jgg
Red Rock 5
Lime & Slgte 0 100
Lime 100 118
Sand 118 125 Water @ 120
Slate 125 12
Lime & Slate 1,2 175
Gritty Lisme 175 182
Lime % Sl4te 182 2 Show gas |@ 213
Sand 2 g Water 30Q gal. per hr, @ 240!
Lime & Slate ‘g 2
Lime hard 2 296 -
Red Rock 296 20
Slate gga 3
Red Rook 321
Slate & Lime 321 80
Lime 8o &y
Slate 8L 492
Coal (Mapleton) L92 - Lol Show gas P 492
Slate & Lime hzh 567
Sand 567 597
Slate - 97 605
Coal (Pittsburgh) 5 61
Lime : 618 62
Slate 62 636
TOTAL DEPTH 636
g
EST VIRGINIA IQ
EPT. §F MINES o0
e

(Over)



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer—_
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
656 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth % Pek Sop:
Date shot. __Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Rimers S o
Perf. bottom—__________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NJ/# 3\5—-/ m,/> Well No g

COMPA ', [é/‘f'f? L:cﬁ ADDRE /7—/7:1: . l)@,

” 5 :
FA M %’é Z. ___ DISTRICT % W"/ COUNTY ///%&a{__-

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

iz { _dlee Bifailc sy~ 7

ﬁ 7/ ;f;‘/; J'Z;a;ﬁfzféf‘ /|

,,J

L Z
4 f—/ (’//f?éw

f.zzz;;i Ly 7% / \234‘?‘5‘-3\

>3
- «35% j‘%\;
SIS
N gy
Drillers’ Names 2t ErzC (& 7L JF g€ — \\%/23323\;& \E‘:’V
'Z};//Z;‘// At 7, 64 /f,. Geilorort {:7 S
Remarks

[ 7/ é///lc ////Z f/;; ¥ /{; /".{t r[ . /»; J/ﬂ;’le/
/e,,»f //f'/ ¢/;//J/r1//fa7/ f /7{1;//?,,(/74: ;‘/rt Zz- '%
/7 - drnc"/if” ‘/”745/ Lty Aee 1 “zw“/»uf//""(‘

/»/ AE WY

A

YT PorveC; 66 al rruel.

¥

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

A

" DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

7z 10/06/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
WeRl Ko 10 Size of
District, County. 84
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth=-—_". - - & Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom__.______
; d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch el N
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES____ FEET___ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit N;h%‘;jé -a'D Well No._ﬂL———-
::g 5‘ ADDRE :

COMPA ) J .
’ a 3 b7

FAR Zfoazed e DISTRICT COUNTYM‘__

=g

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

'M,’M/% 7 L8,

Mgt P e

10/06/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted________ Totaldepth___
rilling complete otal dep % Pert, o0
Date shot Depth of shot. g Perf:‘bottom=_ -~ -~
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Uze ke
Pexf. boftorm.——
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lIbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

MW ﬁ'b—gj'_g'ww

636'
= 5'2
Ul Coriast ) .u/ - 972. Py —rs g
Crushed stowe 42t B & Crsiolinef sliret’al Y72
: Red clay 772'455" - 10'
Cement‘ 10* - o'

Erect Marker as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
FOSTER)ACIQ}INZLE COMPANY

s = e s

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apf@ye6IRB23

2nd day of JUNE - 1?9

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authori
the well inspector.

the Department of Mines; one
r plugging said well; and one for

DEEEYY HATEWS PAINTING N0 LTHOGRAPHING CO
Cxameon w va



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

R. J. Hartman, Agent Foster-McKenzie Company
Coal Operator or Coal Owner _ Name of Well Operator
5921 Walnut Street 3829 Willow Avenue
: ‘ P. O. Box 10396,
Pittsburgh 32, Pa, ' = Pittsburgh 34, Pa,
Address Complete Address

May 22, 19 59

Coal Operator or Coal Owner -
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Grant District

Address

Wet Z el C ounty

Virgil & Lillian Willey

Lease or Property Owner

Well No._ _Three (3)

Pine Grove, W, Va. :
povss Michael Barr Farm

Inspector to be notified FR. O, E, BUICHER, Hundred, West Virginia - Pres. 5‘43561

2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

A FOSTER-W COMPAN 2 §
QY <
g ww e\ e \k i;_i Wel\ Operator.
9 ¥ <S (57

R '
29 “ “‘ \‘!{\‘{\ 10/ O6/2tered3

NOTE: Upon the man w of al lls drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a regis
engmeel, showing the d@f d cou % " which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners'e Jgj cts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses an giﬁes’of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submxtted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect.
WET=356=P PerMIT NUMBER

(over)

/é/“ 35¢ ’?



FORM OG-8 P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Re. J. Martman, Agent Foster-McKengzie Co.
2& w‘m“"A¥ OR OWNER P. 0 mx Alb LL OPERATOR
32 ttsburgh 32, Pa. _P_iuibnx: % 2,
s WS s EILE e <y ) septo * 19. 59
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
Virgil & Lilldian Willey Weszel County
Pine Grove, W, Va, Well No.. Three (3)

ADDRESS

Michael Barr Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... O Cs Butcher e e s

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS
Wayne Rawe and. Honey Nugaine === -

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Foster=McKenzie Co,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 15%h day of _ Augus$ ,19. 59, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND cse ' csG
PULLED LEFT IN
Pists, Coal Cement 636' - 585! 2" tubing None

Stone 585' - 580!
cj‘g B T
Mapletown Coal | Cement 524' - 472' ‘- B" e

* Stone~h72' - 467'
c ta : 1led LO7' of 6-5/81
Clay 407' - 173', pulled 173' of 8" casing

% 23! None
Clay 173' to surface
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oame)  Pititsm, 605' to 615' Cement 24" X 24" X 12"

wame;  Mapletown £E92' to A9k’

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the

ork of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 24 th day of

447\ = T
And further’deponents saith not. ‘/// at) a1 /, % / /27. AL

T, P gl 10106/2023

7'
Sworn to and subscribe?/.‘@f}nre me this” g dayl// Jf/ﬁ&\

o . L |95
My commission expires: [ i

”‘RECE@? q D ')

’ O

N otary Public.
Permit No.. WET=356~P
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ATLANTIC 3020

o s/(
e
_ : BALDRIGE & SILHOL
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

996 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH 19, PA.

ROBERT W.BALDRIGE AuguSt 1’ 1949
LOUIS F.SILHOL

Mr. C, N. Hall
Administrative Assistant
0il & Gas Division
Department of Mines

State of West Virginia
Charleston , West Virginia

Dear Sir:

In response to your letter of July 26, 1949, I believe that
the reason for the apparent confusion upon the location of the Willey
Well $#2 is due to the fact that previously another plat had been sent
inc 3

In order to properly explain this situation, the land in-
cluded in the tract of a sketch forwarded to you was originally the
Michael Barr et al tract of land, During the years, this tract of land
has been split up samong the various owners and from our understanding
is now divided as per the sketch which was previously enclosed. 1In order
to make the proper designation of the various wells which are now being
drilled, we have designated the wells as follows: the Barr #1 Well loc-
ated upon the tract of land of Sarah Snyder et al and the Willey #1 and
#2 wells upon the tract of land of the Virgil and Lillian Willey tract.
The location shown as #2 on the sketch is really the Virgil Willey well
#1 and the location marked #3 on the sketch is really the location to be
known as the Virgil Willey #2 well. The reason that the #3 was circled
in red was to designate that this is the new location to be known as the
Virgil Willey #2. The corrections of courses and distances was to be
applied to the location designated on the sketch as the #2 location and
which is known as the Virgil Willey well #l. The previously enclosed
plat was not to change the courses and distances of the #3 location but
was to change the cour ses and distance of the #2 location as shown on
the plat, In the event that we may furnish further information in re-
gards to these wells, would you please advise at your convenience.

Very, tru ours
s

LFS:NM
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August 4, 1949
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"FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY
3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pa.

May 22, 1959

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:
Attached is our Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon
Well #3 located on the Michael Barr Farm in Grant District,

Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Your prompt consideration and approval will be ap-

preciated.
Very truly yours,
FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY
= )
= . /1 /é/ )
E. R. Rigatti
ERR/rb /

CC: Equitable Gas Company
R. J. Hartman, Agent
Virgil & Lillian Willey
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Mr. E. R. Rigatti Al o
Foster-lMcKenzie Company \%\\f ‘LAY
3829 Willow Averue \

Pittsburgh 3}, Pennsylvania e
Dear Mr. Rigatti:

We are in receipt of applications for permits to
abandon Wells No. 3 and l; on Michael Barr Tract, Grant District,
Wetzel County. You failed to give the permit numbers under which
these wells were drilled and there is some confusion between in-
formation ~or your work orders and information on completion drilling
records in our files.

According to our files, the wells were drilled
Louis F, Silhol et al. Your application for plugging Well No.
urcgnhvithumari‘cnlo. 3, Serial L drilled under Permit
WET-358.

We have no information corresponding to data on
specifications for Well No. 3. Our record for No, 3 shows a total
depth of 535 feet, and Well No. L, Serial 5 was cancelled. We be-
lieve your No. 3 is pessibly the well location cancelled and there~
fore, we will require two copies of the well record.

Revised specifications for plugging your No. i (our
No. 3, Serial L) is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/m
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FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY

3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Penna.

May 29, ¥959

State of West Virginia
Departemtn of Mines

Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

_{\ttention: Mr. Crawford L. Wilson, Director

Gentlemen:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated May 25,
1959 with regards to our applications for abandoning Wells No. 3 and
No. 4 on the Michael Barr Tract, located in Grant District, Wetzel
County, West Virginia.

As you stated in your letter, there is some discrepancy be-
tween the records which you have on file and our application for plugging.
Therefore, in order to clarify our position in this matter, following is a
brief explanation as to how this came about.

When these wells were originally drilled, Mr. Louis F. Silhol
was acting as Trustee for the Partnership of Helen E. McKenzie and
Ruth M. Foster (Foster-McKenzie Company). In 1951 services of Mr.
Silhol were discontinued and the affairs of the Partnership since then
have been handled by the writer.

For your information, enclosed in duplicate are photostatic
copies of logs for Wells No.3 and No. 4 . We trust that this will enable
you to issue a work order for plugging Well No. 3,

Very truly yours,

FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY

ERR/rb
Attachments

Ces Sy
RGN 10/06/2023



FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY

3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pa.

September 14, 1959

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Affidavit of Plugging Wellg’ No. 3, located on the
Michael Barr Farm in Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.
Should you require any additional information relating to this
matter, please feel free to contact the writer at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

FOSTER -McKENZIE COMPANY

L

ERR/rb

Encl.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address __ 1 Fhsburoh [ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. - OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Fam __Michae! Sarr ef al/ | sipl I Bt
Tract Acres L5 0O Lease No._ 2876
Well (Farm) No._2 & 3  Serial No._______| WELL LOCATlON1OMA/2P()23
Elevation (Spirit Level) _(FS Shocwr FILE NO. e '357 ’#3
Quadrangle L/?‘//&fon S % i

+ Denotes location of well on United States

County Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

District éﬁdtL/____

5 itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer ;
by border lines as shown.
Engineér’s Registration 'No. /O8 &L
File No. Driwton Wi, = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.

Date @-22-d9 Scale ("S500’

*'IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K& ECO,NY.






